

Almondz Global Securities Ltd.

Ref:agsl/corres/Bse-Nse/24-25/0027

July 25, 2024

The General Manager (Listing & Corporate Relations) BSE Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Sub: Commencing of construction of new manufacturing plant of capacity of 200 KLPD in Sambalpur District, Orissa by the Joint Venture Company namely, Premier Green Innovations Private Limited (Earlier Premier Alcobev Private Limited).

Re: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015

Sir/Ma'am,

Almondz Global Securities Limited holds 43.88% of its Joint Venture Company namely, Premier Green Innovations Private Limited (*earlier Premier Alcobev Private Limited*) through its wholly owned subsidiary. In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), read with Para B of Part A of Schedule III of SEBI Listing Regulations 2015, we hereby inform that this Joint-Venture Company has started the construction of new manufacturing plant in Sambalpur District, Orissa after the financial closure by the Bank. The New Plant shall have the capacity of 200 KLPD which shall be in addition to the existing capacity of 285 KLPD at Sansarpur, Himachal Pradesh.

The total project cost is estimated to be Rs. 280 crores being funded by way of Term Loan of Rs. 210 Cores and Promoters equity of Rs. 70 crores.

The above information is also being made available on the website of the Company at www.almondzglobal.com.

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully, For Almondz Global Securities Ltd.

Ajay Pratap Company Secretary & Senior Vice President Corporate Affairs

Tel.: + 91 11 43500700 Fax: + 91 11 4350 0735